

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Improvements Phase III
RFB No. 13-0004

August 15, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson GA)		GA Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
Traffic control, l.s.	l.s.	27,715.00	27,715.00	15,145.95	15,145.95	14,578.75	14,578.75	69,300.00	69,300.00	65,200.00	65,200.00	33,500.00	33,500.00
Erosion control, l.s.	l.s.	39,737.00	39,737.00	13,729.59	13,729.59	28,763.18	28,763.18	15,000.00	15,000.00	44,237.50	44,237.50	38,000.00	38,000.00
Grading complete, l.s.	l.s.	58,755.00	58,755.00	98,297.16	98,297.16	176,858.87	176,858.87	184,000.00	184,000.00	162,136.00	162,136.00	17,500.00	175,000.00
Gr. aggr. base crs, 8", sy	793	18.47	14,646.71	10.03	7,953.79	5.98	4,742.14	10.50	8,326.50	20.00	15,860.00	19.20	15,225.60
Recycled asphalt concrete, tn	20	203.50	4,070.00	305.25	6,105.00	321.03	6,420.60	500.00	10,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	280.89	5,617.80
Driveway concrete, sy	564	38.15	21,516.60	33.86	19,097.04	33.68	18,995.52	38.00	21,432.00	55.00	31,020.00	36.23	20,433.72
Concrete sidewalk, sy	1125	60.35	67,893.75	43.67	49,128.75	38.60	43,425.00	36.00	40,500.00	48.00	54,000.00	29.54	33,232.50
Concrete header curb, lf	246	11.66	2,868.36	10.55	2,595.30	12.61	3,102.06	16.00	3,936.00	15.00	3,690.00	13.63	3,352.98
Concrete curb/gutter, lf	1856	14.85	27,561.60	13.32	24,721.92	13.26	24,610.56	16.00	29,696.00	18.00	33,408.00	11.52	21,381.12
Class 'B' conc. pvmnt. widening, cy	52	139.10	7,233.20	155.40	8,080.80	122.41	6,365.32	200.00	10,400.00	185.00	9,620.00	110.27	5,734.04
Storm drain pipe, lf	330	37.05	12,226.50	39.96	13,186.80	24.43	8,061.90	32.00	10,560.00	55.00	18,150.00	71.73	23,670.90
Remove curb/gutter, lf	2086	4.04	8,427.44	5.27	10,993.22	4.86	10,137.96	7.00	14,602.00	7.00	14,602.00	7.30	15,227.80
Remove storm drain pipe, lf	41	8.70	356.70	11.10	455.10	3.65	149.65	15.00	615.00	15.00	615.00	24.76	1,015.16
Remove concrete driveways, sy	622	5.62	3,495.64	10.82	6,730.04	5.10	3,172.20	6.00	3,732.00	8.00	4,976.00	24.50	15,239.00
Remove concrete sidewalks, sy	2099	3.33	6,989.67	8.77	18,408.23	3.06	6,422.94	6.00	12,594.00	6.00	12,594.00	6.45	13,538.55
Remove asphalt paving, sy	1339	4.76	6,373.64	17.15	22,963.85	7.86	10,524.54	8.00	10,712.00	10.00	13,390.00	23.29	31,185.31
Remove catch basin, ea	6	378.00	2,268.00	333.00	1,998.00	166.05	996.30	500.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,800.00	1,128.44	6,770.64
Barrier fence orange, lf	275	1.68	462.00	1.11	305.25	1.11	305.25	2.50	687.50	3.00	825.00	1.13	310.75
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	1	256.00	256.00	333.00	333.00	778.35	778.35	1,100.00	1,100.00	750.00	750.00	1,411.88	1,411.88
Catch basin, ea	28	2,050.00	57,400.00	3,607.50	101,010.00	2,760.64	77,297.92	1,750.00	49,000.00	2,400.00	67,200.00	3,248.13	90,947.64
Drop inlet, ea	1	500.00	500.00	2,164.50	2,164.50	2,406.34	2,406.34	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,782.62	1,782.62
Storm water manhole, ea	9	1,087.00	9,783.00	1,609.50	14,485.50	2,077.89	18,701.01	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,850.00	16,650.00	3,260.29	29,342.61

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Improvements Phase III
RFB No. 13-0004

August 15, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson GA)		GA Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
Highway signs, sf	132	22.37	2,952.84	20.48	2,703.36	18.27	2,411.64	20.85	2,752.20	18.96	2,502.72	20.73	2,736.36
Galvanized steel posts, lf	144	7.67	1,104.48	6.66	959.04	8.86	1,275.84	7.15	1,029.60	6.50	936.00	9.33	1,343.52
24" thermoplastic traffic stripe, lf	352	8.25	2,904.00	5.19	1,826.88	8.30	2,921.60	8.25	2,904.00	7.50	2,640.00	4.85	1,707.20
8" thermoplastic traffic stripe, lf	5242	2.75	14,415.50	2.53	13,262.26	2.77	14,520.34	2.75	14,415.50	2.50	13,105.00	2.36	12,371.12
Remove existing 8" traffic stripe, lf	1400	1.82	2,548.00	0.56	784.00	1.83	2,562.00	1.81	2,534.00	1.65	2,310.00	0.88	1,232.00
Remove existing 24" traffic stripe, lf	241	5.50	1,325.50	1.11	267.51	5.54	1,335.14	5.50	1,325.50	5.00	1,205.00	3.11	749.51
Special paving at Victory Dr intersection, sy	38	83.95	3,190.10	86.75	3,296.50	145.64	5,534.32	122.00	4,636.00	111.70	4,244.60	118.27	4,494.26
Corner Plaza at 5th St intersection, sy	333	83.95	27,955.35	86.75	28,887.75	88.38	29,430.54	122.00	40,626.00	111.70	37,196.10	108.02	35,970.66
Corner Plaza at 6th St intersection, sy	301	83.95	25,268.95	86.75	26,111.75	89.61	26,972.61	122.00	36,722.00	111.70	33,621.70	108.03	32,517.03
Corner Plaza at 7th St intersection, sy	378	83.95	31,733.10	86.75	32,791.50	88.05	33,282.90	122.00	46,116.00	111.70	42,222.60	108.02	40,831.56
Corner Plaza at 8th St intersection, sy	321	83.95	26,947.95	86.75	27,846.75	88.65	28,456.65	122.00	39,162.00	111.70	35,855.70	108.03	34,677.63
Class A concrete, cy	78	682.50	53,235.00	721.50	56,277.00	802.58	62,601.24	715.00	55,770.00	725.00	56,550.00	647.69	50,519.82
Bar, rein steel, lb	5069	1.05	5,322.45	1.11	5,626.59	1.22	6,184.18	1.10	5,575.90	1.10	5,575.90	1.04	5,271.76
3" Directional bore, lf	1221	7.35	8,974.35	7.77	9,487.17	8.03	9,804.63	7.70	9,401.70	7.25	8,852.25	7.25	8,852.25
2" Rigid conduit, lf	1221	2.10	2,564.10	2.22	2,710.62	4.98	6,080.58	2.20	2,686.20	4.50	5,494.50	2.07	2,527.47
2" Nonmetal conduit, lf	4608	8.51	39,214.08	8.99	41,425.92	8.80	40,550.40	8.91	41,057.28	7.95	36,633.60	8.39	38,661.12
Permanent grassing	2305	1.30	2,996.50	2.22	5,117.10	4.15	9,565.75	1.73	3,987.65	15.00	34,575.00	5.62	12,954.10
Topsoil	85	19.53	1,660.05	24.98	2,123.30	26.70	2,269.50	20.00	1,700.00	55.00	4,675.00	420.78	35,766.30
6" Directional Bore, lf	540	15.75	8,505.00	16.65	8,991.00	14.39	7,770.60	16.50	8,910.00	13.00	7,020.00	15.54	8,391.60
Highway signs, type 2, sf	70	47.25	3,307.50	49.95	3,496.50	56.46	3,952.20	49.50	3,465.00	51.00	3,570.00	46.63	3,264.10
Strain pole with 55' mastarm, ea	1	14,490.00	14,490.00	15,318.00	15,318.00	19,112.36	19,112.36	15,180.00	15,180.00	17,265.00	17,265.00	13,575.53	13,575.53
Strain pole with 60' mastarm, ea	1	14,542.00	14,542.00	15,373.50	15,373.50	19,914.93	19,914.93	15,235.00	15,235.00	17,990.00	17,990.00	14,352.76	14,352.76
Strain pole with 65' mastarm ea	2	16,800.00	33,600.00	17,760.00	35,520.00	21,342.96	42,685.92	17,600.00	35,200.00	19,280.00	38,560.00	15,803.58	31,607.16
Traffic install #1, l.s.	l.s.	78,750.00	78,750.00	83,132.34	83,132.34	57,951.45	57,951.45	85,800.00	85,800.00	52,350.00	52,350.00	80,831.40	80,831.40

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Improvements Phase III
RFB No. 13-0004

August 15, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson GA)		GA Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
Pull box, PB-4S, ea	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	1,057.19	1,057.19	1,100.00	1,100.00	955.00	955.00	1,036.30	1,036.30
2" Rigid conduit, lf	1620	1.84	2,980.80	1.94	3,142.80	1.77	2,867.40	1.92	3,110.40	1.60	2,592.00	1.81	2,932.20
3" Directional bore, lf	45	7.35	330.75	7.77	349.65	9.41	423.45	7.70	346.50	7.00	315.00	7.25	326.25
6" Directional Bore, lf	400	15.75	6,300.00	16.65	6,660.00	16.61	6,644.00	16.50	6,600.00	15.00	6,000.00	15.54	6,216.00
Highway signs, sf	60	47.25	2,835.00	49.95	2,997.00	56.46	3,387.60	49.50	2,970.00	45.00	2,700.00	46.63	2,797.80
Strain pole with 50' mastarm, ea	2	10,762.00	21,524.00	11,377.50	22,755.00	18,680.63	37,361.26	11,275.00	22,550.00	10,250.00	20,500.00	10,622.08	21,244.16
Strain pole with 55' mastarm, ea	2	14,490.00	28,980.00	15,318.00	30,636.00	19,112.36	38,224.72	15,180.00	30,360.00	13,800.00	27,600.00	14,300.94	28,601.88
Traffic install #2, l.s.	l.s.	60,000.00	60,000.00	66,600.00	66,600.00	60,530.76	60,530.76	66,000.00	66,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	61,659.85	61,659.85
Pull box, PB-4S, ea	1	1,260.00	1,260.00	1,332.00	1,332.00	1,057.19	1,057.19	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,243.56	1,243.56
2" Rigid conduit, lf	1245	1.31	1,630.95	1.39	1,730.55	1.77	2,203.65	1.37	1,705.65	1.25	1,556.25	1.30	1,618.50
Intersection video detection assembly, ea	4	4,725.00	18,900.00	4,995.00	19,980.00	4,826.52	19,306.08	4,950.00	19,800.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,663.35	18,653.40
Programming monitor, ea	1	525.00	525.00	555.00	555.00	453.87	453.87	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	518.15	518.15
3" Directional bore, lf	2930	9.45	27,688.50	9.99	29,270.70	6.92	20,275.60	9.90	29,007.00	6.25	18,312.50	9.33	27,336.90
Pull box, PB-5, ea	2	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,110.00	2,220.00	1,040.58	2,081.16	1,100.00	2,200.00	940.00	1,880.00	1,036.30	2,072.60
Pull box, PB-7, ea	4	1,097.00	4,388.00	1,159.95	4,639.80	1,079.33	4,317.32	1,149.50	4,598.00	975.00	3,900.00	1,082.93	4,331.72
2" Rigid conduit, lf	2940	1.84	5,409.60	1.94	5,703.60	1.77	5,203.80	1.92	5,644.80	1.60	4,704.00	1.81	5,321.40
Outside plant fiber optic cable, 96 fiber, lf	3590	1.84	6,605.60	1.94	6,964.60	1.90	6,821.00	1.92	6,892.80	1.72	6,174.80	1.81	6,497.90
Outside plant fiber optic cable, 12 fiber, lf	350	1.05	367.50	1.11	388.50	1.38	483.00	1.10	385.00	1.25	437.50	1.04	364.00
Fiber optic closure, underground, ea	5	918.75	4,593.75	971.25	4,856.25	924.35	4,621.75	962.50	4,812.50	835.00	4,175.00	906.76	4,533.80
Fiber optic closure, Pre-terminated, ea	1	939.75	939.75	993.45	993.45	996.30	996.30	984.50	984.50	900.00	900.00	927.49	927.49
Fiber optic splice fusion, ea	24	57.75	1,386.00	61.05	1,465.20	56.46	1,355.04	60.50	1,452.00	51.00	1,224.00	57.00	1,368.00
Field switch, ea	1	2,021.25	2,021.25	2,136.75	2,136.75	2,618.06	2,618.06	2,117.50	2,117.50	2,365.00	2,365.00	1,944.88	1,944.88
Soils & concrete testing, allowance	allow	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL		999,859.06		1,087,711.98		1,136,253.88		1,213,941.18		1,236,065.22		1,268,673.58	

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Improvements Phase III
RFB No. 13-0004**

August 15, 2012

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson GA)		GA Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
*** ALTERNATE NO. 1 ***													
Quercus Nuttail (donated), ea	84	507.00	42,588.00	183.15	15,384.60	377.49	31,709.16	350.00	29,400.00	650.00	54,600.00	970.00	81,480.00
Lagerstroemia Indicia X Faueri (donated, ea)	44	507.00	22,308.00	183.15	8,058.60	426.20	18,752.80	275.00	12,100.00	650.00	28,600.00	850.00	37,400.00
Trachelopsermum Jasminoides, ea'	608	3.63	2,207.04	2.21	1,343.68	13.28	8,074.24	85.00	51,680.00	4.00	2,432.00	12.00	7,296.00
Alternate No. 1 Total			67,103.04		24,786.88		58,536.20		93,180.00		85,632.00		126,176.00
*** ALTERNATE NO. 2 ***													
Concrete Sidewalk, 6" thick, 1595 sy		38.55	61,487.25	53.28	84,981.60	33.26	53,049.70	48.00	76,560.00	40.00	63,800.00	52.00	82,940.00
*** ALTERNATE NO. 3 ***													
Bermuda Sod, 7350 sy		5.25	38,587.50	3.80	27,930.00	3.95	29,032.50	4.10	301,555.00	7.50	55,125.00	4.25	31,237.50
BASE BID			999,859.06	1,087,711.98		1,136,253.88		1,213,941.18		1,236,065.22		1,268,673.58	
BASE BID & ALTERNATE 1			1,066,962.10	1,112,498.86		1,194,790.08		1,307,121.18		1,321,697.22		1,361,853.58	
BASE BID & ALTERNATES 1 & 2			1,128,449.35	1,197,480.46		1,247,839.78		1,383,681.18		1,385,497.22		1,444,793.58	
BASE BID AND ALTERNATES 1, 2, 3			1,167,036.85	1,225,410.46		1,276,872.28		1,685,236.18		1,440,622.22		1,476,031.08	